N2 Gas Spring Flange model list Ordering Example Page 1
1. Set (Gas Spring and Flange  Example DNT1000-16FC13.7
In case requiring gas spring and flange by the set, please specify to set when ordering.
For self-contained use, specify the gas charging pressure.
Gas Charging Pressure 3.4, 6.9, 10.3, 13.7, 15, (18) MPa 1
For charging type, specify “-T”.
(Charging pressure designation is not required.)
Flange Model Refer to flange model list
FC, SC, SF, KA, KB, HA, BU, BL, A, AA, B, FM
Gas Spring Stroke (mm) Refer to gas spring catalog
6  300
Gas Spring Size Refer to flange model list
0250 9500 (Specify four-digit number) DNM 02 06 (Specify two-digit number)
Gas Spring Model Refer to flange model list 2
DNA, DNB, DNC, DNR, DNT, DNM
1 Choose one of the recommended gas pressure levels shown above. For the charging pressure other than above, specify the pressure to one digit
after the decimal. The gas charging range is 3.4 13.7MPa at 20 . 3.4 15MPa at 20  for model DNT,DNR. 3.4 18MPa for DNT0350,
DNR0350 only
2 For gas spring model DNP please refer to our separate pamphlet PA-207E(3).
DNT   1000    16    FC
13.7
T
For self-contained use, specify the gas charging pressure.
Gas Charging Pressure 3.4, 6.9, 10.3, 13.7, 15, (18) MPa 1
For charging type, specify “-T”.
(Charging pressure designation is not required.)
Gas Spring Model
BF
Gas Spring Stroke (mm) Please refer to gas spring catalog
6  300
Gas Spring Size Refer to flange model list
0250 9500 Specify four-digit number DNM 02 06 Specify two-digit number
Gas Spring Model Refer to flange model list 2
DNA, DNB, DNC, DNR, DNT, DNM
1 Choose one of the recommended gas pressure levels shown above. For the charging pressure other than above, specify the pressure to one digit
after the decimal. The gas charging range is 3.4 13.7MPa at 20 . 3.4 15MPa at 20  for model DNT,DNR. 3.4 18MPa for DNT0350,
DNR0350 only
2 For gas spring model DNP please refer to our separate pamphlet PA-207E(3).
DNA   0750    50    BF
13.7
T
2. Gas Spring Model Example DNA0750-50BF-T
In case requiring only the gas spring, please specify BF as the gas spring type when ordering.
Flange Model (Refer to flange model list)
FC, SC, SF, KA, KB, HA, BU, BL, A, AA, B, FM
Flange Size (Refer to flange model list)
025  150 (Specify three-digit number)
DJF  075    FC
3. Flange Model Example DJF0750-FC
In case requiring only the flange, please specify the model name of the flange when ordering.
Pamphlet PA-207E(1) REV.0 2007.03